HJR54 INTRODUCED



- 1 HJR54
- 2 V1QDLLL-1
- 3 By Representatives Clarke, Drummond
- 4 RFD: RULES
- 5 First Read: 22-Feb-24



1	
2	
3	
4	HJR COMMENDING DR. SHARON MALONE FOR HER DEDICATION,
5	COMMITMENT, AND SERVICE TO WOMEN'S HEALTH CARE.
6	
7	WHEREAS, for 36 years, Dr. Sharon Malone has been a
8	dedicated servant to women and women's health; her mission
9	is to empower women to take charge of their health; and
10	WHEREAS, Dr. Malone is among the nation's leading
11	obstetricians and gynecologists with a focus on the specific
12	health challenges associated with menopause; Dr. Malone
13	brings decades of clinical and real-life experiences to her
14	treatment of women in the menopausal transition and
15	post-reproductive years; and
16	WHEREAS, the important work of Dr. Sharon Malone
17	cannot be quantified in the economic benefit to our
18	community or in the compassion experienced by so many
19	served; her efforts can only be measured by the tremendous
20	gratitude we have for Dr. Malone's exceptional and selfless
21	service; and
22	WHEREAS, Dr. Malone was born in Mobile, Alabama; she
23	found strength and resilience in community, in her own work
24	ethic, and her strong belief system; and
25	WHEREAS, Dr. Malone truly exemplifies the noble
26	endeavor to leave a place better than when found and, in
27	doing so, inspires all of us to do the same; Dr. Malone was

the keynote speaker at the "Mothers of Gynecology"



HJR54 INTRODUCED

29	conference in her hometown of Mobile on February 29, 2024;
30	and
31	WHEREAS, Dr. Malone is worthy of being recognized for
32	her legacy of caring and for the imprint she leaves for
33	helping to eliminate health care disparities in the United
34	States; now therefore,
35	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH
36	HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That Dr. Sharon Malone is highly
37	commended for her dedication, commitment, and service to
38	women's health care.